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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
505 VAN NESS AVENUE 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298 

 

November 15, 2011 
 
 

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY 
 

 
Draft Resolution T-17338:  All California Eligible Telecommunications Carriers. 
 
The following resolution will be on the agenda of the Commission’s December 15, 2011 meeting: 
 
Resolution T-173338, if adopted, will grant the request of Yourtel America Inc. (U-6324-C) to be 
designated as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier to provide federal Lifeline and Link-Up services in 
in California excluding the Small ILEC service territories. 
 
On the Commission’s December 15, 2011 meeting, the Commission may vote on this resolution, or it may 
postpone a vote until later.  When the Commission votes on a draft resolution, it may adopt all or part of it 
as written, amend, or modify it, or set it aside and prepare a different resolution.  Only when the 
Commission acts does a resolution become binding on the parties.  The conformed resolution, when 
adopted by the Commission, is available at the same website.    
 
Pursuant to Public Utilities (PU) Code 311 (g), the draft resolutions are available for public comments.  
Comments should be focused on factual, legal, and/or technical errors in the draft resolutions. Comments 
must be limited to five pages in length and shall include a subject index listing the recommendations to 
the draft resolutions, a table of authorities, and an appendix setting forth the proposed revised findings 
and ordering paragraphs. 
 
The date of submission is the date the comments are received by the Communications Division.  Parties 
must serve a copy of their comments to each requesting party, if any, as set forth on the Commission 
web-site on the same date that the comments are submitted to the Communications Division.  The 
Service List is found as Attachment D of the draft Resolution T-17338. 
 
Comments must be submitted no later than 5:00 pm on November 30.  Reply comments must be 
submitted no later than 5:00 pm on December 5 and shall be limited to identifying misrepresentations of 
law, fact, or condition of the record contained in the comments of other parties.  Replies shall not exceed 
five pages in length and shall be submitted and served in the same manner as opening comments.   
 
Late-filed opening comments and/or reply comments will be rejected.  However, in extraordinary 
circumstances, a request for leave to submit comments or replies late may be filed together with 
proposed comments/replies.  An accompanying declaration under penalty of perjury shall be submitted 
setting forth all the reasons for the late submission. 
 
All questions related to this draft Resolution should be directed to Llela Tan-Walsh  
(llela.tan-walsh@cpuc.ca.gov  or 415-703-5213) 
 
 
 
/s/ JACK LEUTZA  
Jack Leutza, Director  
Communications Division 

 
 
 



   
 

Draft Resolution T-173338  
Service List (November 15, 2011) 

 
UTILITY NAME EMAIL 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom Llp john.beahn@skadden.com 
Citizens Telecommunications Co. Of Ca. Charlie.Born@FTR.com 
Citizens Telecoms. Co. Of Golden State Charlie.Born@FTR.com 
Citizens Telecoms. Co. Of Tuolumne Charlie.Born@FTR.com 
The Siskiyou Telephone Company jtlowers@sisqtel.net 
Happy Valley Telephone Co. gail.long@tdstelecom.com 
Hornitos Telephone Company gail.long@tdstelecom.com 
Winterhaven Telephone Company gail.long@tdstelecom.com 
Frontier Communications West Coast, Inc. joe.chicoine@ftr.com 
Sierra Telephone Company, Inc. lindab@stcg.net 
Calaveras Telephone Company ysmythe@caltel.com 
Cal-Ore Telephone Company waihun@cot.net 
Ducor Telephone Company egwolfe@ducortelco.com 
Foresthill Telephone Company, Inc. dclark@kermantelephone.com 
Global Valley Network, Inc. susan.leclair@pinetreenetworks.com
Kerman Telephone Company dclark@kermantelephone.com 
Pinnacles Telephone Company lorrie.bernstein@mossadams.com 
Volcano Telephone Company earlb@volcanotel.com 
The Ponderosa Telephone Company dand@ponderosatel.com 
WWC License, LLC/Alltel/Western Wireless nathan.glazier@alltel.com 
AT&T California regtss@att.com 
Verizon California, Inc. margo.ormiston@verizon.com 
Frontier Communications of the Southwest Charlie.Born@FTR.com 
Connectto Communications ccollier@telecompliance.net 
TracFone Wireless, Inc brecherm@gtlaw.com 
Cricket Communications suzannetoller@dwt.com 
I-Wireless lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com  
Nexus Communications pacasciato@gmail.com 
Virgin Mobile john.beahn@skadden.com 
Llela Tan-Walsh Llela.Tan-Walsh@cpuc.ca.gov 
Charles Christiansen Charles.Christiansen@cpuc.ca.gov 
Telco Service Quality telcoservicequality@cpuc.ca.gov 
Chris Witteman Chris.Witteman@cpuc.ca.gov 
Hien Vo Hien.Vo@cpuc.ca.gov 
Alik Lee Alik.Lee@cpuc.ca.gov 
Xiao Huang Xiao.Huang@cpuc.ca.gov 
Christine Mailloux cmailloux@turn.org 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP suzannetoller@dwt.com 
Peter A. Casciato pacasciato@gmail.com 
Robby P. Abarca  rpabarca@abarcalawfirm.com 
Candice Hyon candiceh@totalcallusa.com 
Patrick Rosvall prosvall@cwclaw.com 
Mondon, Jeffrey A (ATTsi) jm7626@att.com 
Michelle King michele.king@cpuc.ca.gov 
Margaret Tobias marg@tobiaslo.com 
Diana Aguirre (Telscape) DAguirre@telscape.net 
Heather Kirby (i-wireless) hkirby@telecomcounsel.com 
Telrite Brian.lisle@telrite.com 



   
 

Andrew Gipson (Telrite) agipson@watkinsludlam.com 
TAG Mobile frank.delcol@tagmobile.net 
Margarett Johnson (TAG) mjohnson@watkinsludlam.com 
Floyd Jasinski (SureWest TeleVideo) f.jasinski@surewest.com 

 
 



   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that I have by mail this day served a true copy of Draft Resolution T-17338 on 
all parties in this filing or their attorneys as shown on the attached list. 
 
  
 Dated November 14, 2011, at San Francisco, California. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      _            /s/ Edardo Samson__________ 
                        Edgardo Samson 
       Communications Division 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE 
Parties should notify the Communications Division, Third Floor, 
California Public Utilities Commission, 505 Van Ness Ave, San 
Francisco, CA 94102, of any changes of address to ensure that they 
continue to receive documents.  You must indicate the Resolution 
number on the service list on which your name appears. 

 
 


